
2024 Agents Day Committee 
Cozzarin, Chloe A   716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
22 Flint Ave. 
Akron, NY  14001 
ccozzarin@bnar.org 

Fahey, Doreen   BRSP 716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dfahey@bnar.org 

Filipiak, Devin J   716-997-9668
Co Chairman
WNY Metro Roberts Realty 
3913 South Park Ave. 
Apartment 2 
Blasdell, NY  14219 
Devin.WNYMetroRoberts@gmail.com 

Kilbourn, Deborah L  GRI 716-444-2324
Co Chairman
RealtyExcellence.com 
35 Arlington Rd 
Williamsville, NY  14221 
DebKilbourn@Yahoo.com 

2024 Best Practices Committee 
Brandel, Wendy    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
37 Wrexham Ct. N 
Tonawanda, NY  14150 
wbrandel@bnar.org 

Fiorentino, Stephanie    585-230-0993
Chairman 716-633-5947 
HUNT Real Estate ERA 
34 Thomas Ave 
Batavia, NY  14020 
stephanie.fiorentino@huntrealestate.com 

Melchiorre, Danielle    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dmelchiorre@bnar.org 

Sikorski, Colette E   716-480-6004
Vice Chairperson 716-689-2450 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
17 E Girard Blvd 
Kenmore, NY  14217 
ColetteSikorski@gmail.com 

2024 Chief Executive Officer Review 
Committee 
Burgin, Rosalind   SFR 716-818-7913
Chairman
MootryMurphy&BurginRealtyGroup 
584 Lisbon Ave Lowr 
Buffalo, NY  14215 
rburgin@mmbhomesellers.com 

Norman, Deborah   EPRO 716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dnorman@bnar.org 

2024 Diversity Equity and Inclusion 
Committee 
Alesii, Brenda    716-861-7288
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
71 Steinway Court 
Amherst, NY  14226 
balesii@bnar.org 

Murphy, Tamika C   716-603-3428
Vice Chairperson
MootryMurphy&BurginRealtyGroup 
7 Newport Ave 
Buffalo, NY  14216 
tmurphy@mmbhomesellers.com 

Williams, Ruby N   716-868-9328
Vice Chairperson
MootryMurphy&BurginRealtyGroup 
67 Croy Ave 
Cheektowaga, NY  14215 
RWilliams@mmbhomesellers.com 

Young-Watkins, Hope    716-523-1158
Chairman 716-875-2222 
WNY Metro Roberts Realty 
76 Liberty Ter 
Buffalo, NY  14215 
hopeyoungwatkins@outlook.com 



2024 Education Committee 
Cozzarin, Chloe A   716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
22 Flint Ave. 
Akron, NY  14001 
ccozzarin@bnar.org 

Fahey, Doreen   BRSP 716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dfahey@bnar.org 

Knight, James E   716-998-0199
Vice Chairperson 716-636-6808 
MJ Peterson Real Estate 
1078 Englewood Ave 
Buffalo, NY  14223 
soldbyknight@gmail.com 

Taylor, Melvin L   716-570-4238
Chairman 617-477-5544 
Neighborhood Assistant Corpora 
354 Meyer Rd 
Amherst, NY  14226 
Melvin.Taylor@nacared.com 

2024 Forms and Contracts Committee 
Johnson, Michael A   716-628-1900
Chairman 716-754-9352 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
635 Cayuga St Apt 4 
PO Box 138 
Lewiston, NY  14092 
michaeljohnson@howardhanna.com 

Melchiorre, Danielle    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dmelchiorre@bnar.org 

Miller, Brian    716-698-7241
Vice Chairperson 716-837-1174 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
64 Green Forest Ct 
East Amherst, NY  14051 
brianmiller@howardhanna.com 

2024 Government Affairs Committee 
Alesii, Brenda    716-861-7288
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
71 Steinway Court 
Amherst, NY  14226 
balesii@bnar.org 

Burgin, Rosalind   SFR 716-818-7913
Chairman
MootryMurphy&BurginRealtyGroup 
584 Lisbon Ave Lowr 
Buffalo, NY  14215 
rburgin@mmbhomesellers.com 

Cunningham, Brendan J  BRSP 716-818-2526
Vice Chairperson
eXp Realty 
25 Bloomfield Ave 
Buffalo, NY  14220 
brendan@husvarre.com 

2024 Grievance Committee 
Green, J. Gerard    716-866-8307
Chairman
RE/MAX Precision 
72 Hamburg St 
East Aurora, NY  14052 
jgerard.green@remax.net 

Miller, Susan    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
smiller@bnar.org 

Neureuter, Curtis R  ABR CRS GRI 716-868-2076
Co Chairman 716-662-9520 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
8959 Carriage Xing 
Eden, NY  14057 
curtisneureuter@howardhanna.com 



2024 Nominating Committee 
Burgin, Rosalind   SFR 716-818-7913
Chairman
MootryMurphy&BurginRealtyGroup 
584 Lisbon Ave Lowr 
Buffalo, NY  14215 
rburgin@mmbhomesellers.com 

Cozzarin, Chloe A   716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
22 Flint Ave. 
Akron, NY  14001 
ccozzarin@bnar.org 

Norman, Deborah   EPRO 716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dnorman@bnar.org 

2024 Professional Standards 
Committee 
Adams, Lori A   716-628-9800
Co Chairman
eXp Realty 
9221 Tonawanda Creek Rd 
Clarence Center, NY  14032 
ladams9221@aol.com 

Delgaty, Marcie A   716-998-3971
Co Chairman 716-689-2450 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
51 Frances St 
Tonawanda, NY  14150 
MoveWithMarcie@gmail.com 

Llewellyn, Bret D   716-909-1785
Co Chairman 716-636-6808 
MJ Peterson Real Estate 
1350 N French Rd 
Amherst, NY  14228 
bllewellyn@mjpeterson.com 

Miller, Susan    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
smiller@bnar.org 

2024 RPAC Committee 
Alesii, Brenda    716-861-7288
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
71 Steinway Court 
Amherst, NY  14226 
balesii@bnar.org 

Gerace, John P   585-303-0407
Vice Chairperson 585-343-0915 
Gerace Realty LLC 
8795 Rollin Circle East 
Batavia, NY  14020 
jgerace@geracerealty.com 

Miller, Brian    716-698-7241
Chairman 716-837-1174 
Howard Hanna WNY Inc. 
64 Green Forest Ct 
East Amherst, NY  14051 
brianmiller@howardhanna.com 

2024 Technology Committee 
Hauser, Eric A  ABR 716-870-2234
Chairman 716-636-6808 
MJ Peterson Real Estate 
29 Huxley Dr 
Amherst, NY  14226 
eric@erichauser.com 

Havernick, Scott    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
shavernick@bnar.org 

Melchiorre, Danielle    716-636-9000
Staff Advisor 716-636-9121 
Buffalo Niagara Association 
200 John James Audubon Parkway 
of REALTORS  Suite 201 
Amherst, NY  14228 
dmelchiorre@bnar.org 

Robinson, Matthew    716-262-5401
Vice Chairperson 716-875-2222 
WNY Metro Roberts Realty 
1200 William St 
#572 
Buffalo, NY  14240 
matthew.robinson@buybuffalohomes.com 


